31.92 F	09-18-1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Tab astrono da da da W		i Y _	
Tab sattings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	100832422	ae atlached orio	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		lame and address of re	
Felix A. Gomez	†		merica Corporation
	'	memal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	7 🗆 Yes 🖸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-	10-68		S S
		Street Address:33	33 Park Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
_		NA	
Other		July:Union City	Z State: NJ ZIP: 07087
Execution Date: September 2, 19	98 A	ddibonal name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s) :		•
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the exec	cution date of the applica	lion is: Sept. 2, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
'	¥		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 80 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard M. G		Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Internal Address:	1	Total Ing /27 CER 2 41):\$_40.00
mornal Accides.		•	1
	· 1	C Enclosed Any addition:	al foos
		Authorized to be cha	al fees arged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem	Street		
Suite 419		Deposit account numbe 07-1524	17 ;
03/26/1398 SCHREEL COMBRIGHTS1198 State: N	T 710: 07601	Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account
03 FC:58I 40.00 0P	DO HOT USE THIS S		
C. Stellament and dispeture			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. 	the loregoing information	is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Richard M. Goldberg	- Kedard	III Heaving	September 10,1778
Name of Person Signing	So	nature Total number of pages	Date Comprising cover sheet:
		P	ATENT

REEL: 9452 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Felix A. Gomez (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
residing at 100 Somers Avenue, Bergenfield, New Jersey 07621
, respectively
have invented certain new and useful improvements in LID INFEED SYSTEM USING A VACUUM
(TITLE OF INVENTION
for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, Polytype America Corporation, 3333 Park Avenue, Union City, New Jersey 07087
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and
interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said Felix A. Gomez
(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Polytype America Corporation (NAME OF ASSIGNED
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the
said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted
thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said
improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of an
appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which
may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and re
issues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of an
country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letter Patent for said improvements to the said Polytype America Corporation
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have no executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Polytype America
Corporation (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, lega
representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a
lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible
to aid the said Polytype America Corporation
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, lega
representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.
Date $\sqrt{\frac{9/2}{98}}$, 1998 $\sqrt{\frac{1}{1000000000000000000000000000000000$
(Signature of Felix A Gomez)
toriginatare of Form 73 Gorinous

RECORDED: 09/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9452 FRAME: 0549